Name

Corey Hopper
David Roy

Ethan Hulme
Jessica Marroquin
Kaley Robbins
Lauren Rushing
Logan Jones
Monty Edge
Sarah Isom
Virginia Westrick

Current Dept Dept ID
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501

493rd District Court 2650
Parks Administration 7801
Tax Assessor 3101
Animal Shelter 8301
Elections 0501
Temporary Pool 1001
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501
District Clerk 2301
Sheriff's Office 5001

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title
Equipment Operator
Court Reporter

Grounds Keeper

Deputy Tax Clerk I
Administrative Secretary
Voter Registration Lead Clel
Temporary

Equipment Operator
Deputy District Clk I
A.F.L.S. Technician

Crnt Salary
$ 55,325
$ 132,147
$ 37,907
$ 37,423
$ 51,769
$ 46,701

$15/HR
$ 44,268
$ 38,623
$ 56,533

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

December 18, 2023

Grade New Dept

533
706
531
531
534
532
703
533
532
533

Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Courts Admin

Parks Administration

Tax Assessor

Animal Shelter

Elections

Magistrate

Road & Bridge Maintenance
District Clerk

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
7501
2501
7801
3101
8301
0501
0213
7501
2301
5001

New Title

Lead Operator

Court Reporter

Grounds Maintenance Tech
Deputy Tax Clerk II
Volunteer Coordinator
Voter Registration Coordinat
Legal Clerk I

Lead Operator

Deputy District Clk II
Criminalist

New Salary
$ 60,857
$ 132,147
$ 39,802
$ 40,832
$ 49,878
$ 53,706
$ 35,063
$ 48,695
$ 41,685
$ 65,013

New Grade
535
706
532
533
533
535
531
535
533
537

Min?

YES

YES

% chg
10%
0%
5%
9%
-4%
15%
12%
10%
8%
15%

Effective Date
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/25/2023
12/25/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Temp to FT
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion





