COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 18, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Corey Hopper	Road & Bridge Maintenanc	e 7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 55,325	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Lead Operator	\$ 60,857	535		10%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
David Roy	493rd District Court	2650	Court Reporter	\$ 132,147	706	District Courts Admin	2501	Court Reporter	\$ 132,147	706		0%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Ethan Hulme	Parks Administration	7801	Grounds Keeper	\$ 37,907	531	Parks Administration	7801	Grounds Maintenance Tech	\$ 39,802	532		5%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jessica Marroquin	Tax Assessor	3101	Deputy Tax Clerk I	\$ 37,423	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Deputy Tax Clerk II	\$ 40,832	533	YES	9%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kaley Robbins	Animal Shelter	8301	Administrative Secretary	\$ 51,769	534	Animal Shelter	8301	Volunteer Coordinator	\$ 49,878	533		-4%	12/25/2023	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Lauren Rushing	Elections	0501	Voter Registration Lead Clei	\$ 46,701	532	Elections	0501	Voter Registration Coordinat	\$ 53,706	535		15%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Logan Jones	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15/HR	703	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I	\$ 35,063	531	YES	12%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Temp to FT
Monty Edge	Road & Bridge Maintenanc	e 7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 44,268	533	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Lead Operator	\$ 48,695	535		10%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Sarah Isom	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 38,623	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 41,685	533		8%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Virginia Westrick	Sheriff's Office	5001	A.F.I.S. Technician	\$ 56,533	533	Sheriff's Office	5001	Criminalist	\$ 65,013	537		15%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion